2.0 3.30
/3.94
4.06 / 4.57
5.21 / 5.59
2.13
/2.44
.76 / 1.52 .203
Seating

D
Transient Protection
Littelfuse
671
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Littelfuse
Part No.  Fig. Package/Case ESD Capability Clamping Voltage Reverse Standoff
Voltage (Typ)
Lines
Protected
Price Each
1 10 100
PGB1 Series
576-PGB1010603MR PGB1010603MR A 0603 8kV-15kV 150V 24VDC 1 .31 .30 .28
576-PGB1010603NR PGB1010603NR A 0603 8kV-15kV 150V 24VDC 1 .30 .29 .27
* 576-PGB1010603MRHF PGB1010603MRHF A 0603 8kV-15kV 150V 24VDC 1 .31 .30 .28
576-PGB102ST23WR PGB102ST23WR B SOT23 8kV-15kV 150V 24VDC 2 .53 .51 .47
* 576-PGB102ST23WRHF PGB102ST23WRHF B SOT23 8kV-15kV 150V 24VDC 2 .53 .51 .47
PGB2 Series
576-PGB2010201KR PGB2010201KR C 0201 8kV-15kV 55V 12VDC 1 .31 .30 .28
LITTELFUSE TVS Diodes
(800) 346-6873mouser.com/littelfuse
1KSMBJ Series
PGB1 and PGB2 SERIES PULSEGUARD SUPPRESSOR

Standoff (VR)
Breakdown Voltage
VBR (Volts) @ IT Test Current
IT (mA)
Max.
Clamping Volt
VC @ IPP
Max. Peak Pulse
Current IPP (A)
Max. Reverse
Leakage IR @
VR (µA)
Price Each
Min. Max. 1 10 100 250
576-SMA6L9.0A SMA6L9.0A 9 10 11.1 1 15.4 39.0 10 .41 .33 .31 .275
576-SMA6L10A SMA6L10A 10 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 35.3 5 .41 .33 .31 .275
576-SMA6L11A SMA6L11A 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 33.0 1 .41 .33 .31 .275
576-SMA6L12A SMA6L12A 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 30.2 1 .41 .33 .31 .275
576-SMA6L13A SMA6L13A 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 28.0 1 .41 .33 .31 .275
576-SMA6L14A SMA6L14A 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 25.9 1 .41 .33 .31 .275
576-SMA6L15A SMA6L15A 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 24.6 1 .41 .33 .31 .275
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Littelfuse
Part No.
Reverse
Standoff (VR)
Breakdown Voltage
VBR (Volts) @ IT Test Current
IT (mA)
Max.
Clamping Volt
VC @ IPP
Max. Peak Pulse
Current IPP (A)
Max. Reverse
Leakage IR @
VR (µA)
Price Each
Min. Max. 1 10 100 250
576-SMF5.0A SMF5.0A 5.0 6.4 7 10 9.2 21.7 400 .26 .23 .20 .175
576-SMF6.0A SMF6.0A 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 19.4 400 .26 .23 .20 .175
576-SMF6.5A SMF6.5A 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 17.9 250 .26 .23 .20 .175
576-SMF7.0A SMF7.0A 7.0 7.78 8.6 10 12 16.7 100 .26 .23 .20 .175
576-SMF7.5A SMF7.5A 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 15.5 50 .26 .23 .20 .175
576-SMF8.0A SMF8.0A 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 14.7 25 .26 .23 .20 .175
576-SMF8.5A SMF8.5A 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 13.9 10 .26 .23 .20 .175
576-SMF9.0A SMF9.0A 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 15.4 13 5 .26 .23 .20 .175
576-SMF10A SMF10A 10 11.1 12.3 1 17 11.8 2.5 .26 .23 .20 .175
576-SMF11A SMF11A 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 11 2.5 .26 .23 .20 .175
576-SMF12A SMF12A 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 10.1 2.5 .26 .23 .20 .175
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Littelfuse